1
Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
■ Accessories for installation devices Ex9B
(Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9B125, Ex9BD, Ex9BP,
Ex9BL), Ex9PN, Ex9BI, Ex9IP
■ Auxiliary contacts synchronnous with main
contacts of the device
■ Signal contacts active on electrical tripping

Overvoltage
release
Type Key
LK-I
Locking
device
2
Auxiliary 1 CO 100540 AX3111 1/96
Auxiliary 2 CO 100542 AX3122 1/96
Signal 1 CO 100541 AL3111 1/96
Auxiliary + signal 1 CO + 1 CO 100543 AXL31 1/96
- 110 — 415 110 — 130 100544 SHT31 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
- 48 48 100545 SHT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
- 12 — 24 12 — 24 100546 SHT31 12-24V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 110 — 415 110 — 130 100547 SHT3111 110V-415V AC/110V-130V DC 1/96
1 CO 48 48 100548 SHT3111 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 CO 12 — 24 12 — 24 100549 SHT3111 12-24V AC/DC 1/96
Function Contacts Article No. Type  Packing
Auxiliary and signal contact units
Shunt trip releases
Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.
Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
C2C1
LN
U
C2/11C1
LN
U
1214
Wiring diagrams
SHT31 SHT3111
Wiring diagrams
AX3111 AX3122 AXL31AL3111
N L
1412 11
N L
9294 91
N LL N
14 1211 9294 91
N LL N
21 2224 1412 11
• Possibility of locking installation devices in ON or OFF position
• Suitable for devices - Ex9BH, Ex9BN, Ex9BD, Ex9BP, Ex9BL, Ex9BI, Ex9PN, Ex9IP, Ex9I125, Ex9I40, Ex9BT, SHT31, UVT31,
OVT31
• Padlock is not included
Locking devices
Locking by padlock  110193 LK-I 1/16/240
Function  Article No. Type  Packing
3
Accessories for Ex9B and Ex9PN
- 280V AC±5% - 100556 OVT31 280V AC±5% 1/96
Overvoltage releases
Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.
- 220 — 240 - 100550 UVT31 220-240V AC 1/96
- 48 48 100551 UVT31 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NC 220 — 240 - 100552 UVT3101 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NC 48 48 100553 UVT3101 48V AC/DC 1/96
1 NO 220 — 240 - 100554 UVT3110 220-240V AC 1/96
1 NO 48 48 100555 UVT3110 48V AC/DC 1/96
Undervoltage releases
Aux.  AC Op.  DC Op. Article Type  Packing
cont. Volt. Volt. No.
LN
U<
D1 D2
NL L’N’
U<
D1 D213 14
NL L’N’
U<
D1 D211 12